

AM HASAN ALI, MA

CANDIDATE FOR CHAIRMAN OF SHARIA SUPERVISORY BOARD

EXPERIENCE

Member of the Non-Bank Financial Institutions (IKNB) Division at the National Sharia Board - Indonesian Ulema Council (DSN-MUI) from 2015 to 2020. Chairman of the Sharia Economic Law Study Program at the Faculty of Sharia and Law, UIN Syarif Hidayatullah Jakarta, from 2015 to April 2023. Secretary of Kopertais Region 1 DKI Jakarta and Banten from April 2023 to present. Sharia Supervisory Board at PT Trihamas Finance Syariah since 2018 to present. Sharia Supervisory Board at PT Sinar Mitra Sepadan Finance from 2021 to present and Sharia Assessor at the Halal Product Assurance Organizing Agency (BPJPH) since 2021 to present.

EDUCATION

Completed a Bachelor's degree in Mu'amalah from the Syarif Hidayatullah State Islamic Institute, Jakarta, in 1999. Completed a Master's degree in Sharia from Syarif Hidayatullah State Islamic University in 2003. Currently pursuing a Doctorate in Islamic Studies specializing in Sharia Economic Law at the Graduate School of Syarif Hidayatullah State Islamic University, Jakarta.